
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
JOHN V. BIVONA, et al., 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  16-cv-01386-EMC    
 
 
ORDER DENYING ADMINISTRATIVE 
MOTION BY SRA FUNDS INVESTOR 
GROUP 

Docket No. 539 

 

 

On December 18, 2019, the SRA Funds Investor Group filed an administrative motion 

seeking to compel the Receiver “to immediately turn over to counsel for the Investor Group 

(‘Pritzker Levine’) and lodge with the Court any written materials provided by her tax advisor and 

securities counsel that form the basis for Ms. Phelps’ December 16, 2019 supplemental filing 

(Dkt. No. 538).”  See Docket No. 539 at 1.  Oppositions to that motion were filed by the Receiver, 

see Docket No. 540, and the SEC, see Docket No. 541.  A conference call regarding the motion 

was held on December 23, 2019.  See Docket No. 542.  Having reviewed the parties’ briefs and 

the clarified their positions through the conference call, the Court DENIES the motion.   

This order disposes of Docket No. 539.   

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: December 24, 2019 

 

______________________________________ 

EDWARD M. CHEN 
United States District Judge 

Case 3:16-cv-01386-EMC   Document 543   Filed 12/24/19   Page 1 of 1

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?296841
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?296841

