	Case 3:16-cv-01386-EMC Document 543 Filed 12/24/19 Page 1 of 1	
1		
1		
2 3		
3	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. <u>16-cv-01386-EMC</u>
8 9	Plaintiff,	ORDER DENYING ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION BY SRA FUNDS INVESTOR GROUP
9 10	V.	
10	JOHN V. BIVONA, et al.,	Docket No. 539
11	Defendant.	
13	On December 18, 2019, the SRA Funds Investor Group filed an administrative motion	
14	seeking to compel the Receiver "to immediately turn over to counsel for the Investor Group	
15	('Pritzker Levine') and lodge with the Court any written materials provided by her tax advisor and	
16	securities counsel that form the basis for Ms. Phelps' December 16, 2019 supplemental filing	
17	(Dkt. No. 538)." See Docket No. 539 at 1. Oppositions to that motion were filed by the Receiver,	
18	see Docket No. 540, and the SEC, see Docket No. 541. A conference call regarding the motion	
19	was held on December 23, 2019. See Docket No. 542. Having reviewed the parties' briefs and	
20	the clarified their positions through the conference call, the Court <b>DENIES</b> the motion.	
21	This order disposes of Docket No. 539.	
22		
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24		
25	Dated: December 24, 2019	
26		0
27	5 th	

EDWARD M. CHEN United States District Judge

United States District Court Northern District of California

28